the priorities of heterogeneous groups of households with regard to their varied 

income constraints. This was achieved using the CV approach with a total sample 

size of 1,424 household responses. The water services were presented under two 

scenarios with different sample sizes. Seven hundred and eight (708) of these 

responses were presented with the improvement scenario while 716 were presented 

with the maintenance scenario. They first estimated a probit model and achieved 

theoretical validity when they obtained the right sign relationships between